Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1952

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING THE ENFORCEMENT OF ETHICS VIOLATIONS BY ARKANSAS EDUCATORS.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1952

Amend House Bill No. 1952 as engrossed, H3/11/11 (version: 3/11/2011 10:36:17 AM)

Add Representative Tyler as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 3, line 2, delete " $\underline{\text{instructions}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{reasonable}}$ instructions"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "and"

AND

Page 3, delete line 7 and substitute the following:

"filing the ethics complaint; and

(C) Is authorized for investigation by the Professional Licensure Standards Board or its designated subcommittee."

AND

Page 3, delete line 25 and substitute the following:

"(i) A written warning, reprimand, or probation; or"

AND

Page 3, line 32, delete "by:" and substitute "by any person through:"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 5-6 and substitute the following:



"(f)(1) Within ten (10) calendar days of authorizing an ethics complaint investigation, the ethics subcommittee shall" AND Page 5, delete line 15 and substitute the following: "(1) The time limitations imposed under this section may be waived when reasonable under certain circumstances, including without limitation inclement weather, state or national emergencies, or other unforeseeable events by the: (1) Educator if the time limitation is imposed upon the ethics subcommittee; or (2) Ethics subcommittee if the time limitation is imposed upon the educator. (m) The Professional Licensure Standards Board shall promulgate" AND Page 5, line 20, delete "(m)" and substitute "(n)" AND Page 5, line 22, delete "(n) Except as provided in subsection (p)" and substitute "(o) Except as provided in subsection (q)" AND Page 5, line 26, delete "(o)" and substitute "(p)" AND Page 5, delete line 28 and substitute the following: "lodged, unless otherwise prohibited by state or federal law." AND Page 5, line 29, delete (p)(1) and substitute (q)(1)

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative J. Roebuck	
CLR/CLR - 03/14/11 10:28	
CLR245	Chief Cler